# OP \$215.00 7522951

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM743680

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HANDICARE USA, INC.		12/29/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HANDICARE USA LLC		
Street Address:	10888 Metro Court		
City:	St. Louis		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63043		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75229517	STAND-N-WEIGH
Serial Number:	75849967	MEDCARE
Serial Number:	77002665	WAVERLEY GLEN
Serial Number:	86089878	ERGOBELT
Serial Number:	86089902	ERGOSLIDE
Serial Number:	86104804	ERGOSHEET
Serial Number:	86089853	ERGOSAFE
Serial Number:	86380890	PRISM MEDICAL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5148457874

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5149876242

**Email:** gillespie@robic.com **Correspondent Name:** Frédérique Gillespie

Address Line 1: Robic LLP

Address Line 2:20-630 Boul Rene-Levesque WAddress Line 4:Montreal, QUEBEC H3B 1S6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 021170-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frederique Gillespie

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0001

900709227

SIGNATURE:	/fgi/			
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2022			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=2022-07-26 Certificate of Conversion (021170-0001)#page1.tif				
source=2022-07-26 Certificate of Conversion (021170-0001)#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0002





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "HANDICARE USA, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HANDICARE USA,

INC." TO "HANDICARE USA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 12:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



3629648 8100V SR# 20214250293

3 1 1 3

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

James V. Ballock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202529588

Date: 01-31-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0003 State, of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:44 PM 12/29/2021
FRED 12:44 PM 12/29/2021
SR 20214250293 - File Number 3629648

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.

SECOND: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.

THIRD: The date the corporation first formed is February 26, 2003 as Prism Medical USA, Inc. It merged on December 30, 2016 to become Handicare USA, Inc.

FOURTH: The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Handicare USA, Inc.

FIFTH: The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Handicare USA LLC.

SIXTH: This Certificate of Conversion shall become effective at 11:59 P.M. E.S.T. on December 31, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate on the 29th day of December, 2021.

Authorized Person

Name: Les Teague

TRADEMARK REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0004

**RECORDED: 07/26/2022**